

WHEREAS: Mobility Week is a cooperative effort by the Florida Department

of Transportation and its 278 partner agencies to promote awareness of safe, multimodal transportation choices by hosting

an annual collection of outreach events; and

WHEREAS: Mobility Week is an ideal time for counties, cities, and

transportation agencies to highlight achievements, introduce new initiatives, and implement new policies promoting sustainable

transportation; and

WHEREAS: Mobility Week is an opportunity for individuals to explore various

transportation choices available and consider how sustainable travel choices reduce traffic congestion, benefit the environment,

and improve community health; and

WHEREAS: The City of Jacksonville continues to work with our partner agencies to

invest in sustainable transportation and infrastructure; and

WHEREAS: Jacksonville is working hard to implement multimodal options for

residents. Projects including the Emerald Trail, the U2C Urban Connector, the proliferation of scooters, and the VisionZero Initiative, all aim to expand options for residents and promote a

better connected, more mobile Jacksonville.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DONNA DEEGAN, by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby proclaim October 27 – November 4, 2023 as

MOBILITY WEEK

In Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to explore transportation options and participate in "Mobility Week" events.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 15th Day of Sep. in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

Downa Deegan
MAYOR